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No. 792, A. Published May 7, 1964,
. Effective May 8, 1964.

CHAPTER 500

AN ACT to create 13.46 and 20.530 (29) of the statutes, relating to the
creation of a joint interim study committee on county supervising
districts and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 13.46 of the stafutes is created to read:

13,46 COMMITTEE TO STUDY COUNTY SUPERVISORY DIS-
TRICT REPRESENTATION. (1) CoMPoSITION. There is created a joint
interim study committee for the purpose of determining the best method of
apportioning representation on a county board consisting of :

(a) Two representatives of the Wisconsin town boards association
selected by the board of directors thereof. _

(b) Two representatives of the Wisconsin county boards association
selected by the board of directors thereof.

(¢) One representative from a city and one from a village selected
by the board of directors of the league of municipalities,

(_(}) Three assemblymen and 3 senators, selected by the legislative
council,

(e) Two citizen members selected by the legislative council,

(f) The attorney general or his designated representative.

(2) ORGANIZATION. The committee shall first meet at the call of the
chairman of the legislative council, and shall thereupon establish bylaws
for its organization and operation and select a chairman, vice chairman
and secretary from its membership,

{3) COMPENSATION. Members of the committee shall receive no com-
pensation except their actual and necessary expenses incurred in the per-
formance of their duties.

(4) PURPOSE. The committee shall, as soon after its organizational
meeting as possible, meet and draft a plan, for the apportioning of county
supervisory districts on town, village and city lines, giving greater con-
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sideration to population representation than does the present town, vil-
lage and city ward representation, but not disregarding other factors. The
plan drafted shall be more equitable toward population than the existing
Wisconsin system. The committee shall recommend its plan to the 1965
legislature. '

(5) RELATION OF LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL. The committee shall be at-
tached to the legislative council. '

SECTION 2, 20.530 (29) of the statutes is created to read:

20.530 (29) SUPERVISORY DISTRICT STUDY. On July 1, 1963, for the
1963-65 biennium $2,000 for the conduct of the study proposed by s. 13.46.

Approved April 29, 1964.
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